September 2010 Doc ID 15858 Rev 2 1/10
10
STTH10LCD06
Turbo2 ultrafast - high voltage rectifier for flat panel displays
Features
■ ultrafast switching
■ low reverse current
■ low thermal resistance

5.08
1.30
STTH10LCD06 Ordering information
Doc ID 15858 Rev 2 9/10
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STTH10LCD06D STTH10LCD06D TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STTH10LCD06FP STTH10LCD06FP TO-220FPAC 1.8 g 50 Tube
STTH10LCD06SG-TR STTH10LCD06SG D2PAK 1.8 g 1000 Tape and reel
STTH10LCD06SB-TR TH10LCD06SB DPAK 1.8 g 2500 Tape and reel
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Description of changes
15-Jul-2009 1 First issue
30-Sep-2010 2 Updated value of IFSM in Table 2.